II
111
DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. A-13556
This is to certify that the
Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
SIMA TIC ET 200SP
lssued to
Siemens AG I lA AS R&D ST TT
AMBERG, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske Veritas' Offshore
Standards
Temperature
Humidity
Vibration
EMC
Enclosure
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
lssued at H0vik on 2013-12-04
D
8
A
8*
Application
Location classes:
Required protection according to DNV Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board
* See Application/Limitation
DNV local station: Essen CMC Southern Germany
for Det Norske Veritas AS
*sKI?v
:§'~'% Digitally Signed By: Sneen, Stäte
Approval Engineer: Nils Jarem
~ ~~ ~ Location: DNV Hevik, Norway
"" .. c>-..
186
4. :y. Srgnrng Date: 2013-12-04, on behalf of
Odd Magne Nesväg
Head of Section
Thfs Certificate is subject to terrns and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment!systems installed.
lf any person suffers lass er darnage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Oet Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct lass or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal toten tim es the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USO 2 million. ln this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as weil as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other actingonbehalf of Det Norske Veritas.
DETNORSKE VERJTAS AS, Veritasveien 1, N0-1322 Hevik, Norway, Tel: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA.
Form No.: TA 1411a lssue: 2013-10
Page 1 of2
Certificate No.: A-13556
File No.: 899.60
Jobld.: 262.1-015902-1
Product description
Programmable Logic Controller SIMATIC ET 200SP
ET200SP:
6ES7 155-
6ES7 131-
6ES7 132-
6ES7 134-
6ES7 135-
6ES7 137-
6ES7 193-
Place of manufacture
Siemens Elektronikwerk Amberg